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01 Conducted output power 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Power (dBm) Verdict 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9262 1852.4 19.47 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest2 9262 1852.4 19.08 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest3 9262 1852.4 17.93 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest4 9262 1852.4 17.73 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9400 1880 19.64 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest2 9400 1880 19.19 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest3 9400 1880 18.10 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest4 9400 1880 18.20 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9538 1907.6 19.55 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest2 9538 1907.6 18.97 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest3 9538 1907.6 17.62 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest4 9538 1907.6 17.80 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9262 1852.4 18.45 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest2 9262 1852.4 19.29 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest3 9262 1852.4 17.68 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest4 9262 1852.4 19.39 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest5 9262 1852.4 17.83 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9400 1880 19.39 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest2 9400 1880 19.42 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest3 9400 1880 18.09 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest4 9400 1880 19.57 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest5 9400 1880 18.83 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9538 1907.6 19.36 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest2 9538 1907.6 19.32 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest3 9538 1907.6 18.27 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest4 9538 1907.6 19.46 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest5 9538 1907.6 18.92 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9262 1852.4 20.42 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9400 1880 20.57 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9538 1907.6 20.52 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4132 826.4 19.96 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest2 4132 826.4 19.48 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest3 4132 826.4 18.58 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest4 4132 826.4 18.48 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4182 836.4 19.68 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest2 4182 836.4 19.24 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest3 4182 836.4 18.30 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest4 4182 836.4 18.29 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4233 846.6 19.56 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest2 4233 846.6 18.79 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest3 4233 846.6 17.66 PASS 
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HSDPA Band5 Subtest4 4233 846.6 18.17 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4132 826.4 18.58 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest2 4132 826.4 19.81 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest3 4132 826.4 18.26 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest4 4132 826.4 19.96 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest5 4132 826.4 18.22 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4182 836.4 19.52 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest2 4182 836.4 19.65 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest3 4182 836.4 18.46 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest4 4182 836.4 19.71 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest5 4182 836.4 19.04 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4233 846.6 19.43 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest2 4233 846.6 19.51 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest3 4233 846.6 18.42 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest4 4233 846.6 19.59 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest5 4233 846.6 18.76 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4132 826.4 20.94 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4182 836.4 20.68 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4233 846.6 20.59 PASS 

 

03 Peak-to-Average Ratio 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Result (dB) high Limit (dB) Verdict 

WCDMA Band2 9262 1852.4 3.11 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9400 1880 3.10 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9538 1907.6 3.12 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4132 826.4 3.10 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4182 836.4 3.12 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4233 846.6 3.08 13 PASS 
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WCDMA Band2 Channel=9262 

 

WCDMA Band2 Channel=9400 
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WCDMA Band2 Channel=9538 

 

WCDMA Band5 Channel=4132 
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WCDMA Band5 Channel=4182 

 

WCDMA Band5 Channel=4233 
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04 Occupied bandwidth 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) 99% OBW (kHz) -26dB EBW (kHz) Verdict 

WCDMA Band2 9262 1852.4 4138.959 4696.543 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9400 1880 4160.908 4685.138 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9538 1907.6 4144.316 4697.428 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4132 826.4 4142.628 4695.973 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4182 836.4 4134.979 4662.574 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4233 846.6 4161.235 4692.565 PASS 

 

WCDMA Band2 Channel=9262 
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WCDMA Band2 Channel=9400 

 

WCDMA Band2 Channel=9538 
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WCDMA Band5 Channel=4132 

 

WCDMA Band5 Channel=4182 
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WCDMA Band5 Channel=4233 

 

05 Band edge 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Spur Freq (MHz) Spur Level (dBm) Limit (dBm) Verdict 

WCDMA Band2 9262 1852.4 1850.00 -26.44 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9538 1907.6 1910.00 -27.99 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4132 826.4 824.00 -25.81 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4233 846.6 849.00 -25.83 -13 PASS 
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WCDMA Band2 Channel=9262 

 

WCDMA Band2 Channel=9538 
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WCDMA Band5 Channel=4132 

 

WCDMA Band5 Channel=4233 
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06 Out-of-band emissions 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Spur Freq (MHz) Spur Level (dBm) Limit (dBm) Verdict 

WCDMA Band2 9262 1852.4 16822.27 -25.67 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9400 1880 17001.01 -25.71 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9538 1907.6 16682.98 -25.22 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4132 826.4 3268.01 -30.80 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4182 836.4 3130.92 -30.96 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4233 846.6 3412.07 -30.79 -13 PASS 

 

WCDMA Band2 Channel=9262 
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WCDMA Band2 Channel=9400 

 

WCDMA Band2 Channel=9538 
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WCDMA Band5 Channel=4132 

 

WCDMA Band5 Channel=4182 
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WCDMA Band5 Channel=4233 

 


